Resolution of the Gloversville Public Library Board of Trustees

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Gloversville Public Library, #51434, hereby establishes the following standard work days for these titles and will report the official to the New York State and Local Retirement System based on time keeping system records:

Title: Library Director

Standard Work Day: 8 hours

Name: Barbara Madonna

Registration Number: 41843400

Current Term Begin and End Dates: 7/1/15-6/30/16

Participates in Employer's Time Keeping System: Y

Record of Activities Result: N/A

I, Robin Lair, secretary of the governing board of the Gloversville Public Library, of the State of New York, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such board at a legally convened meeting held on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2015, on file as part of the minute of such meeting, and that same is true a copy thereof and the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and	the seal of the Glovers	sville Public Library or
this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of July, 2015,		(signature of Secretary	<u>().</u>